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Severns, Molly

From: Limon, Tara <tlimon@spokanetransit.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2020 10:56 AM
To: Severns, Molly; Brewer, Rita
Cc: Weinand, Kathleen
Subject: RE: **REVISED B2004940SEPA REQUEST FOR COMMENTS DUE MAY 11, 2020**

[CAUTION ‐ EXTERNAL EMAIL ‐ Verify Sender] 

Good Morning,  
Thank you for the opportunity to comment, below is STA’s comment.  

STA has a bus stop directly west of the subject site. Please coordinate any changes to the frontage 
improvements near the bus stop with STA. Coordinate with Tara Limon at tlimon@spokanetransit.com or (509) 343‐
1692. 
 
Thank you,  
 
Tara Limon  
Associate Transit Planner 
Spokane Transit 
tlimon@spokanetransit.com  
 

From: BDS Admin <erabdsadmin@spokanecity.org>  
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2020 10:18 AM 
To: Severns, Molly <mseverns@spokanecity.org>; eastcentralneighborhood.chair@gmail.com; 
eastcentralneighborhood.vice@gmail.com; 92CES.CEN.CommunityProjCoord@us.af.mil; Abrahamson, Randy 
<randya@spokanetribe.com>; Barlow, Lori <lbarlow@spokanevalley.org>; Basinger, Mike 
<mbasinger@spokanevalley.org>; Becker, Kris <kbecker@spokanecity.org>; Brown, Eldon <ebrown@spokanecity.org>; 
Buller, Dan <dbuller@spokanecity.org>; Byus, Dave <dave.byus@avistacorp.com>; Coster, Michael 
<mcoster@spokanecity.org>; Davis, Marcia <mdavis@spokanecity.org>; Dept. of Archaeology and Historic Preservation 
<sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; DNR Aquatics <dnrreaqleasingrivers@dnr.wa.gov>; Duvall, Megan <mduvall@spokanecity.org>; 
Eliason, Joelie <jeliason@spokanecity.org>; Environmental Review <SEPAUNIT@ECY.WA.GOV>; Figg, Greg 
<FiggG@wsdot.wa.gov>; Graff, Joel <jgraff@spokanecity.org>; Greene, Barry <BGreene@spokanecounty.org>; 
Gunderson, Dean <dgunderson@spokanecity.org>; Hanson, Tonilee <sajbinfo@gmail.com>; Harris, Clint E. 
<ceharris@spokanecity.org>; Harsh, Dave <dave.harsh@dnr.wa.gov>; Howell, Gordon <GHowell@spokanetransit.com>; 
Hughes, Rick <rhughes@spokanecity.org>; Istrate, David <dcistrate@spokanecounty.org>; Jeff Lawlor 
<jeffrey.lawlor@dfw.wa.gov>; jhacker‐brumley@spokanelibrary.org; John Conklin <jconklin@spokanecleanair.org>; 
Johnson, Candy <CandyJ@spokaneschools.org>; Johnson, Erik D. <edjohnson@spokanecity.org>; Jones, Garrett 
<gjones@spokanecity.org>; Jordan, Jess <dale.j.jordan@usace.army.mil>; Kaehler, Gretchen 
<gretchen.kaehler@DAHP.wa.gov>; Kay, Char <kayc@wsdot.wa.gov>; Kegley, Daniel <dkegley@spokanecity.org>; Kells, 
Patty <pkells@spokanecity.org>; Kokot, Dave <dkokot@spokanecity.org>; Leslie King <leslie.king@dfw.wa.gov>; Limon, 
Tara <tlimon@spokanetransit.com>; Martin, Greg <gmartin@spokanecity.org>; McCann, Jacob <jmca461@ecy.wa.gov>; 
McClure, Jeff <Jmcclure@cheneysd.org>; Meyer, Eric <emeyer@srhd.org>; Miller, Katherine E 
<kemiller@spokanecity.org>; Moore, David <dmoo461@ecy.wa.gov>; Moore, Michael 
<michael.s.moore@williams.com>; Morris, Mike <mmorris@spokanecity.org>; Murphy, Dermott G. 
<dgmurphy@spokanecity.org>; Myhre, Randy <randy.myhre@avistacorp.com>; Neighborhood Services 
<Neigh.Svcs@SpokaneCity.org>; Nilsson, Mike <mnilsson@spokanecity.org>; Note, Inga <inote@spokanecity.org>; 
Nyberg, Gary <GNYBERG@spokanecounty.org>; Owen, Melissa <mowen@spokanecity.org>; Palmquist, Tami 
<tpalmquist@spokanecity.org>; Peacock, William <wpeacock@spokanecity.org>; Pederson, John 
<JPederson@spokanecounty.org>; Pruitt, Larissa <larissa.pruitt@avistacorp.com>; Quinn‐Hurst, Colin 
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<cquinnhurst@spokanecity.org>; Raymond, Amanda <arraymond@bpa.gov>; Reisenauer, Chuck 
<creisenauer@spokanepolice.org>; Renee Kinnick <Renee.Kinnick@dfw.wa.gov>; Richman, James 
<jrichman@spokanecity.org>; Robertson, Renee <rrobertson@spokanecity.org>; Sakamoto, James 
<jsakamoto@spokanecity.org>; Savage, Paul <psavage@srhd.org>; SEPA Center <sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov>; SEPA 
Register <separegister@ecy.wa.gov>; Sherve, Jon <jsherve@srhd.org>; Simmons, Scott M. 
<smsimmons@spokanecity.org>; Spokane Library <dtcirc@spokanelibrary.org>; Steele, David 
<dsteele@spokanecity.org>; Stewart, Ryan <rstewart@srtc.org>; Treasury Accounting 
<treasuryaccounting@spokanecity.org>; Turner, Bob <bturner@spokanecity.org>; Weinand, Kathleen 
<KWeinand@spokanetransit.com>; Weingart, LuAnn <luann.weingart@avistacorp.com>; Wendle, Ned 
<ned.wendle@mead354.org>; Westby, April <awestby@spokanecleanair.org>; Windsor, Scott 
<swindsor@spokanecity.org>; Wright, Phil <philw@spokaneschools.org> 
Cc: Severns, Molly <mseverns@spokanecity.org> 
Subject: **REVISED B2004940SEPA REQUEST FOR COMMENTS DUE MAY 11, 2020** 
 
[EXTERNAL EMAIL] This email originated from outside Spokane Transit. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize 
the sender and know the content is safe. Please report suspicious emails to the IS Help Desk. 

Hello All, 
 
I am now including the Site Plan that was not with the original email.   
 
Please direct any questions to Molly Severns at mseverns@spokanecity.org . 
 
Thank you! 
 
Rita 
 
 

 
 
I will be working remotely until further notice and I will respond to emails and calls as quickly as possible. My hours will be M‐F 7AM‐4:30PM. 
Thank you for your patience! 
 
Rita Brewer, CPC‐A | Clerk III | Development Services Center 
509‐625‐6311 | fax 625‐6013|  rbrewer@spokanecity.org | my.spokanecity.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Subject: B2004940SEPA REQUEST FOR COMMENTS DUE MAY 11, 2020 
 

Good Morning, 
 
Please find attached the SEPA Request for Comments, SEPA Checklist,  Geotechnical Report and Landscape 
plan.  The Phase I Environmental Site Assessment can be downloaded at the following FTP site with the 
password B2004940SEPA   
 
https://ftp.spokanecity.org/?ShareToken=EBCF24C7120B107D5DD0FC99D97D3F5453395095 
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Project Name: Health Science Building 
Permit #: B2004940SEPA 
Site Address: 840 E Spokane Falls Blvd. 
 
Please direct any questions or comments to Molly Severns, Plans Examiner at mseverns@spokanecity.org 
May 11, 2020 at 5PM. 
 

 
Molly Severns | Certified Plan Examiner | Development Services Center 
509.625.6992 | fax 509.625.6822 | mseverns@spokanecity.org | my.spokanecity.org 
 

   

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 


